Voting: The Bondholder will not be entitled to attend or vote at any meeting of the
Company by reason only of it being the holder of the Convertible Bonds.

Specific Mandate to issue the Conversion Shares

The Conversion Shares will be issued pursuant to the Specific Mandate to be sought from the
Shareholders at the EGM.

Application for listing

No application will be made by the Company for the listing of the Convertible Bonds on the Stock
Exchange. Application will be made by the Company to the GEM Listing Committee of the Stock
Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Conversion Shares.

7

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The changes of the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the Subscription (assuming
that there are no other changes to the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of
this announcement to completion of the Subscription and no notice has been received from the
Subscriber for reduction of the principal amount of the Convertible Bonds) are as follows:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon full conversion
of the Convertible Bonds

Name of Shareholder Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

Shum Tsz Yeung 135,000 0.03% 135,000 0.02%
Silverbricks Securities Company

Limited 86,800,000 17.30% 86,800,000 14.19%

Public Shareholders
Subscriber – 0% 110,000,000 17.99%
Other Public Shareholders 414,600,000 82.67% 414,600,000 67.80%

Total 501,600,000 100% 611,600,000 100%

INFORMATION OF THE SUBSCRIBER

The Subscriber is an individual investor who is experienced in investments and has extensive
experience in asset management and business development. Mr. Wang is currently acting as a non-
executive director and chairman of the board of directors of National Investments Fund Limited
(stock code: 1227). As at the date of this announcement, to the best knowledge, information and
belief of the Directors, the Subscriber does not hold any Shares.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Group is principally engaged in loan facilitation and credit assessment services and footwear